# Н \$40.00 24064

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM364205

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wolverine World Wide, Inc.		11/24/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	H-D U.S.A., LLC	
Street Address:	3700 W. Juneau Avenue	
City:	Milwaukee	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53208	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WISCONSIN	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2406476	STEP INTO A LEGEND

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4143434189

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 414-343-7313

Email: adraea.brown@harley-davidson.com

Correspondent Name: Adraea M. Brown

Address Line 1: 3700 W. Juneau Avenue

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53208

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10081-0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adraea M. Brown
SIGNATURE:	/Adraea M. Brown/
DATE SIGNED:	12/02/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Wolverine Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005679 FRAME: 0782

900345946

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Wolverine World Wide, Inc., a corporation of Delaware at 9341 Courtland Drive

N.E., Rockford, MICHIGAN 49351 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the mark STEP INTO A

LEGEND and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2406476 ("the Trademark").

H-D U.S.A., LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company having a principal place of

business at 3700 West Juneau Avenue, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53208 ("Assignee"),

wishes to acquire the Trademark.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration,

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee all its right, title,

and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill associated with the

Trademark, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other

violations.

WOLVERINE WORLD WIDE, INC.

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005679 FRAME: 0783** 

**RECORDED: 12/02/2015**